

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. (CIN: U40109MH2005SGC153646) Office of The Executive Engineer EHV O&M Division, Manchar

DSK's Pride , Survey No-170/7B, Pune-Nashik Highway, In front of Rural Health Centre, Manchar , Tq- Ambegaon Dist: Pune E-mail: <a href="mailto:ee61A0@mahatransco.in">ee61A0@mahatransco.in</a>, eemanchar404@gmail.com Ph- 02133-223040/41, FAX-02133-223042

Date: 17.10.2019

EE/EHV/O&M/Division/Manchar/Tech/No. 924

## **E-TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE**

## TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

**Subject**: Cancellation of E-Tender for Annual maintenance of weed control of 220/132/33/22/11 KV switchyard & colony area at various EHV Sub-Stations under EHV O&M Division Manchar.

Reference: EE/EHV/O&M/Division/Manchar/Tech/03/2019-20 (RFX No. 7000013762)

This is to inform that the following SRM E-Tender has been cancelled. Concerned may please noted. The details are as below,

| Sr.<br>No. | Tender No. & Description of Work   |              |                       | Due date & Time (Hrs.) for submission & opening of Tender |  |  |
|------------|--|--------------|-----------------------|---|--|--|
| 1          | Tender No.: EE/EHV/O&M/Division/Manchar/<br>E-Tender for Annual maintenance of weed control<br>of 220/132/33/22/11 KV switchyard & colony<br>area at various EHV Sub-Stations under<br>EHV O&M Division Manchar. |              |                       | ` '   |  |  |
|            | Estimated<br>Cost<br>(Rs.)   | EMD<br>(Rs.) | Tender Fee (Rs.)      | Closing<br>Date   | Technical opening Date                       | Commerci<br>al opening<br>Date               |
|            | 24,19,010/-/- Inclusive of all Taxes   | 24,910.1/-   | Rs.500 + GST<br>Extra | 20.09.2019<br>up to<br>23:59 Hrs.                         | 24.09.2019<br>At 11:00 Hrs.<br>(If possible) | 26.09.2019<br>At 11:00 Hrs.<br>(If possible) |

Sd/(Appasaheb D. Rupatakke)
Executive Engineer
EHV O&M Division Manchar